PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Go Yuasa				04/27/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Honda Motor Co., Lt			td.				
Street Address:	No. 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku						
City:	Tokyo						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1310		3102	2006				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (888)703-4446							
Fax Number: (888)703-4446					310		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the tax attempt is unsuccessful							
Phone:			\$40.00				
Email: rirving@capcitytechlaw.com					UP\$		
Correspondent Name: Capitol City TechLaw							
Address Line 1: 10480 Little Patuxent Pkwy							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Columbia, MARYLAND 21044						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		053-0082R					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard C. Irving					
Total Attachments: 1 source=H1084187US01_20110427_Assign_Signed#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

UNIVERSAL MESSAGING

for which I/WE filed an application for United States Letters Patent on <u>May 5</u>, 2011, as Application No. <u>13/102,006</u>; and

WHEREAS <u>Honda Motor Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, whose post office address is <u>No. 1-1</u>, <u>Minami-Aoyama 2-</u> chome. <u>Minato-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be tiled for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

THE undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 66143, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereinito	Set Our flandd s).					
County of US Angeles	Go Yuasa					
County of 102 Angeles State of <u>Certifornia</u>	Full Name of Sole or First Assignor					
	Rancho Palos Verdes, CA					
SS.	Address					
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Apr lifteeterse					
this 22 day of April 2011	First Assignor's Signature					
	Date					
MARICELA R. WHITes of auditional inventors attached 🗔 Yes 🔯 No						
Notary Public - California						
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 9, 2013						

RECORDED: 05/05/2011